FORM No. 887-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVERSION	
∞ 40466 DEED	of RECONVEYANCE Vol.m92 Page 2059
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	TS, That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that 19.89, executed and delivered by JOHN T. BOWERS AND NOVEMBER 20
DARLENE M BOWERS	as grantor and recorded on As grantor and recorded on
in the Mortgage Records of	nstrument/microinin No.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HERETO

-Oregon Trust Deed Series---TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVEYANCE.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by its Board of Directors. 2

DATED: DULLUBCY 18, 1991	Multim	DANKSNESS	
(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal.) (If the trustee who signs above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Trustee		
STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument.was acknowledged before me on December 18, 19,91, by With TAM P. (BRANDSNESS With TAM P. (BRANDSNESS (SEAL) May commission empires: 9/16/93	STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was ackr 19, by as of	nowledged before me on	(SEAL)
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK After recording return to: SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within was received for record on the of	n instrument eday , 19, nd recorded on /file/instru- lo County.

ភ្ន C ,

FORM No. 887-

PARCEL 1:

= . :

The Westerly half of the following parcels of land:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of premises described in deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory, husband and wife, to Fremont Glass & Millwork Co., recorded April 14, 1969 in Volume M-69 at page 2675, icrofilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South along the East ine of Washburn Way 40 feet to the true point of beginning; thence coninuing South along the East line of Washburn Way 200 feet to a point; thence East parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. tract to a point on the East line of Lot 3, Block 4, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, which is South 94.55 feet from the Northeast corner of said lot; thence North along the East line of Lot 2, Block 4 to a point, 40 feet South of said Northeast corner of Lot 2, Block 4, said subdivision; thence West parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. tract to the true point of beginning.

A portion of SW4NW4 of Section 10, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon: Eeginning at the Southwest corner of premises described in Deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory to Fremont Glass and Millwork Co., recorded April 14, 1969 in Volume M-69 at page 2675, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregor thence South 00° 02' 15" East, along the East right of way line of Washburn Way, 40.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 00° 02' 15" East along said East right of way line, 71.11 feet; thence South 89° 30' East parallel to and 111.11 feet distant from the Southerly line of the premises described in said Deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory to Fremont Glass and Millwork Company, to a point on the West line of Lot 2, Elock 4, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, Klamath County, Oregon, which is South 00° 07' East, 111.11 feet from the Northwest corner of said Lot 2, 71.11 feet to a point on the WEst line of said Lot 2, said point being South 00° 07' East 40.00 feet from the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence North 89° 30' West, parallel to and 40.00 feet distant from said Southerly line of said Fremont 61 as and Millwork Tract to the point of beginning.

ALSO, the following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of premises described in Deed from H. M. Mallory and Christine Mallory, husband and wife, to Fremont Glass & Millwork Co., recorded April 14, 1969 in Volume M-69 at page 2675, Microfilm Records of Klamath County; thence South along the East line of Washburn Way 111 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South along the East line of Washburn Way 15 feet to a point; thence East parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. tract to a point on the East line of Lot 2, Block 4, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES which is South 125.11 feet from the Northeast corner of said Lot; thence North along the East line of said Lot 2, Block 4, 111 feet South of said Northeast corner of Lot 2, Block 4 said subdivision; thence West parallel to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. tract to the South line of said Fremont Glass & Millwork Co. tract to the south line

PARCEL 2:

Tracts 5 and 6, ALTAMONT SMALL FARMS, in the County of Elamath, State of Oregin.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	S. Valley State Bank	the30th day	
	A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>11:53</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly		
of	Mortgages on Page20	59	
	Evelyn Biehn 🦑	County Clerk	
FEE \$13.00	By Dauler	musicondarce	

2060

21636